� RE 92721/2020-04-23, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston variable pump
A10VWO Series 52
RE 92721/2020-04-23
Features
▶▶ Variable pump with axial piston rotary group in
swashplate design for hydrostatic drives in open circuit.
▶▶ Flow is proportional to drive speed and displacement

▶▶ Open circuit
Content
Type code	 2
Hydraulic fluids	 3
Working pressure range	 5
Technical data, standard unit	 6
Functional description	 8
DFR1 – constant volume controller	 9
Dimensions, size 28	 10
Dimensions, size 45	 12
Installation instructions	 14
Project planning notes	 16
Safety instructions	 16
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92721/2020-04-23
2 A10VWO Series 1X | Axial piston variable pump
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A10VW O DFR1 / 52 W – V C N00 – S0157
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 250 bar, maximum pressure 280 bar A10VW
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 6 028 045
Control device 028 045
04 Constant volume controller hydraulic X-T plugged, with flushing function ● ● DFR1
Series
05 Series 5, index 2 52
Direction of rotation 028 045
06 Viewed on drive shaft variable ● ● W
Sealing material 028 045
07 FKM (fluoroelastomer) ● ● V
Drive shaft 028 045
08 Splined shaft
according to ISO 3019-1
Standard shaft ● ● S
Reduced diameter, permissible input torque see page 7 ● ● U
Mounting flange 028 045
09 ISO 3019-1 2-hole ● ● C
Working port 028 045
10 Threaded ports rear UN thread (ISO 11926) ● ● 64
Pipe thread (DIN ISO 228) ● ● 70
Through drive 028 045
12 Without through drive ● ● N00
Standard/special version 028 045
13 Preset quantity limitation via orifice in the B channel ● ● S0157
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
Project planning note!
When ordering, specify:
ndefllection point nmax
qv max
Rotational speed [rpm] nmax
ndeflection point
Pressure [bar] pmax
Flow [l/min] qv max
Notice
▶▶ Also note the project planning notes on page 16.
� RE 92721/2020-04-23, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Axial piston variable pump | A10VWO Series 1X
� Hydraulic fluids
Hydraulic fluids
The A10VWO variable pump is designed for operation with
HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
See the following data sheets for application instructions
and requirements for hydraulic fluids before the start of
project planning:
▶▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis
of the Fluid Rating according to the technical
data sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid
Rating are provided in the following technical data sheet:
▶▶ 90245: Bosch Rexroth Fluid Rating List for Rexroth
hydraulic components (pumps and motors)
The hydraulic fluid should be selected so that the